
 
 
 

2023 Dallas County Master Gardener Class Captains 
 

The Class Captain position was created to develop smaller, more intimate groups within the 
organization. This allows Master Gardeners to have a contact person within their graduating class and to 
build and maintain better communication. Class Captains serve as contact persons for members of each 
graduating class of Dallas County Master Gardeners (or a combination of classes when classes are small 
or two or more Class Captains for a large class). 

Class Captains serve as a liaison between the individual Master Gardener, the County Extension 
Agent/Horticulture & MG Program Coordinator, the Hours Statistician, the Board of Directors, and 
Project Leaders.  

Year(s) Class Captain(s)  

1992-1997   
     Sue John  214-526-0007  sue@johndfw.com 
 
1998-2000   
     Frances Atwood  214-324-0391  sfatwood@sbcglobal.net 
 
2001-2004   
     Cindy Wabner  214-499-8461  cindy.wabner@gmail.com 
 
2005   
     Ann Lamb  214-926-4814  annlamb26@gmail.com 
 
2006   
     Sarah Sanders   972-247-7611  sarahbsanders@att.net 
 
2007   
     Linda Seidel  972-977-3925  lstseidel@aol.com 
 
2008   
     Janet K Smith  214-373-4041  janetsm@me.com 
 
2009   
     Mary Kay Eastep  214-549-2740  eastep2@airmail.net  
     Paula Spletter  972-743-4646  dirtlady17@gmail.com 
 
2010   
     Ellen Elsener  214-676-9196  elsener5@gmail.com 
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2011   
     Starla Willis  972-897-6035  jdmjsw@aol.com 
     Maggie Saucedo  214-460-7926  felmag@sbcglobal.net 
 
2012   
     Beverly Barry  214-502-7309  beverlybarry@gmail.com 
 
2013   
     Jan Larson  214-862-4056  larsonjan1@gmail.com 
 
2015   
     Lynn Prude  214-724-7713  lpprude@aol.com 
     Cholly Rolater  469-426-4265  crolater@aol.com 
 
2016   
     Beth Wood  214-632-3592  bwood.dvsi@tx.rr.com 
     Margaret Marshall  214-282-9645  lovebrid@aol.com 
 
2017   
     Betsy See  214-455-6803  see.betsy@gmail.com 
 
2018   
     Nancy Black  214-535-4054  nancynblack@icloud.com 
     Maureen O’Hanahan  919-721-8881  mrohanahan@gmail.com 
     Catherine Robertson  214-263-5983  catherinerobertson@yahoo.com 
 
2019   
     Rick Coke  214-674-8827  rick@rickcoke.com 
 
2020   
     Jennifer Bowers  214-384-0820  jennifer.bowers2020@gmail.com 
 
2021   
     Nicole Jones  214-497-3346  nmjones27@gmail.com  
     MaryClare Milner  214-893-7598  mcmilner@swbell.net 
     Kimberly Minear  410-703-1243  kdmdkids@aol.com 
 
2022 
     Lara Guerra  214-417-5116  lara@guerradiaz.com 
     Tommy “Glen” McGee  214-532-4506   gmac8750@gmail.com 
     Kimberly Yamanouchi  214-707-7579      kjyami@sbcglobal.net 
 
2023 
     Jamaica Raith  312-622-2942    jamaicaraith@gmail.com 
     Valerie Reiss  979-204-2310  reissval@gmail.com  
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